

Reference:	FOI.2597.20
Subject:	Postal services
Date of Request:	26 February 2020

Requested:

1. Which postal supplier do you use to pick up your physical post?
 - Royal Mail (Yes/No):
 - Whistl (Yes/No):
 - UKMail (Yes/No):
 - Other (Please Specify):
2. Do you use franking machines or PPI envelopes in your post room? If yes:
Who is the manufacturer of your franking machines?
3. Do you use a hybrid mail solution for some or all of your outbound post requirements? If yes:
 - What procurement framework was used?
 - When was the contract awarded?
 - Who is the supplier?
 - How long is the contract for?
 - What percentage of your total outbound post is currently submitted via your hybrid mail supplier?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) utilises Royal Mail and Whistl for the collection of physical post.
2. The UHB utilises Neopost franking machines within its post rooms.
3. The UHB does not utilise a hybrid postal system.